Ermeto Original
Tubes
Tubes
R2 Catalogue 4100-5/UK
R
Tubes
R3 Catalogue 4100-5/UK
For approximate calculation of the pressure drop in

Seamless EO steel tubes Material St. 37.4
Tolerances DIN 2391, part 1
Order Code Design pressure bar
Phosphated Zinc plated Chromium6- Tube Tolerance Wall Tube DIN 2413 DIN 2413 Burst
and oiled yellow free O.D. thickness I.D. I III pressure Weight
(mm) (mm) (mm) Static Dynamic bar kg/m
R04X0.5 R04X0.5VZ 4 0.50 3.0 313 273 1160 0.047
R04X0.75VZ 4 ±0.08 0.75 2.5 409 391 1820 0.063
R04X1 R04X1VZ 4 1.00 2.0 522 500 2700 0.074
R05X1VZ R04X1CF 5 ±0.08 1.00 3.0 432 416 2120 0.099
R06X0.75VZ 6 0.75 4.5 333 288 1150 0.103
R06X1 R06X1VZ R06X1CF 6 1.00 4.0 389 372 1650 0.123
R06X1.5 R06X1.5VZ 6 ±0.08 1.50 3.0 549 526 2550 0.166
R06X2VZ 6 2.00 2.0 692 662 >3500 0.197
R06X2.25VZ 6 2.25 1.5 757 725 >3500 0.208
R08X1 R08X1VZ R08X1CF 8 1.00 6.0 333 288 1175 0.222
R08X1.5 R08X1.5VZ R08X1.5CF 8 ±0.08 1.50 5.0 431 412 1925 0.240
R08X2 R08X2VZ 8 2.00 4.0 549 526 2500 0.296
R08X2.5VZ 8 2.50 3.0 658 630 2650 0.339
R10X1 R10X1VZ R10X1CF 10 1.00 8.0 282 248 900 0.222
R10X1.5 R10X1.5VZ R10X1.5CF 10 1.50 7.0 373 357 1450 0.314
R10X2 R10X2VZ 10 ±0.08 2.00 6.0 478 458 2025 0.395
R10X2.5VZ 10 2.50 5.0 576 551 2675 0.462
R10X3VZ 10 3.00 4.0 666 638 >3500 0.518
R12X1 R12X1VZ R12X1CF 12 1.00 10.0 235 209 750 0.271
R12X1.5 R12X1.5VZ R12X1.5CF 12 1.50 9.0 353 303 1150 0.388
R12X2 R12X2VZ R12X2CF 12 ±0.08 2.00 8.0 409 391 1600 0.493
R12X2.5VZ 12 2.50 7.0 495 474 2025 0.586
R12X3VZ 12 3.00 6.0 576 551 2600 0.666
R12X3.5VZ 12 3.50 5.0 651 624 0.734
R14X1.5VZ 14 1.50 11.0 302 264 975 0.462
R14X2 R14X2VZ 14 2.00 10.0 357 342 1325 0.592
R14X2.5VZ 14 ±0.08 2.50 9.0 434 415 1650 0.709
R14X3 R14X3VZ 14 3.00 8.0 507 485 2200 0.814